FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-26-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ОМВ 0651-0027			
3.30. RECORDATION	01336341		
2.30 RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copytian in the state of the sta		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
XX New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	werger		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	XX Other Termination of Security Interest		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name The Bank of Nova Scotia	Month Day Year 09301999		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other Canadian Chartered Bank			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name AAF-McQuay, Inc.			
THE THOUGHT THE			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 215 Central Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Louisville	Kentucky 40208		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000187 674759 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 25.00 OP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Palent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0568

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMAKK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 404-4	20–5527
Name	J. Barrett Carter, Paralegal		
Address (line 1)	Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP		
Address (line 2)	1500 None in The Town		
	1500 Marquis Two Tower	-	
Address (line 3)	285 Peachtree Center Avenue, NE		
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30303		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance docu	ment # 4
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	re Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu		_
*	demark Application Number(s)		ion Number(s)
		674759	
		672234	
Number of		operties involved.	#_2
Fee Amour	·	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of Deposit A		eposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		#
	·	harge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
To to attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ched copy is a true copy of the original document cated herein.		
John Bar	rett Carter Stand	wrellearth	March 29, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	ignature	Date Signed

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SNYDERGENERAL CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation

(predecessor in interest to AAF-MCQUAY, INC., a Delaware corporation), with its chief executive

office at 215 Central Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky ("Owner"), has granted and conveyed unto THE

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, a Canadian chartered bank ("ScotiaBank"), as administrative agent

(ScotiaBank in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement

dated as of July 21, 1994, among the Owner, SnyderGeneral Canada, Inc., the various financial

institutions as are, or may from time to time become, parties thereto (individually a "Lender" and

collectively the "Lenders"), ScotiaBank and Bank Bumiputra Malaysia Berhad, New York Branch

("BBMB") as the managing agents (the "Managing Agents") for the Lenders (the Administrative

Agent being herein referred to as the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to the trademarks,

referred to in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, a collateral assignment of the Marks, pursuant to Agreement

(Trademarks) dated as of July 21, 1994, by and between Owner and Administrative Agent, was

recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office beginning at Reel 1188, and Frame 177

on July 26, 1994;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party no longer claims any security interests in the Marks

or their registrations;

Filo on Tines 3-28

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party, does hereby confirm the termination of the Secured Party's security interests in the Marks and the registrations therefor, and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and registrations.

"Secured Party"

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, a Canadian chartered bank, as Administrative Agent

By: _	Of Marian	
Name: _	F.C.A. Ashby	ر سند
Title		

STATE OF	Georgia)			
COUNTY OF	Fulton)			
		e undersigned, a Nota) _ct.i
		anadian chartered bank			ne to
•		signature is subscribed		=	
		e act of the said FC			
		h Jenie Manayer for	the purposés the	rein expressed, and in	n the
capacity therein	n given.				

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this <u>deth</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 3, 2002

60#9s02!.WPD

Exhibit A:

THE TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Number	Date Registered
Draft/Stop	674,759	02/24/59
Nelson Aire	672,234	01/06/59

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/30/2000 REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0573